°- 1I0- CHAPTER 28.

-s.°n ^n aci to amcnd Actions twenty-three (23) and twen-
ty-seven (27) of chapter one hundred and forty-five
(145) of the General Laws of 1885, the same being sec-
tions 1240 and 1244 of the General Statutes of 1894, re-

and la ting to the incorporation of villages and to their powers
duties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section twenty-three (23) of chap-
ter one hundred and forty-five ( 145 ) of the General Laws
of 1885, being- section 1240 of the General Statutes of
1894, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

imcndtd Section 23. Whenever the village council shall intend
improve- "-1 °
mcnta. to erect or construct any pumps, water mains, reservoirs,

[...]

year one thousand eight hundrcdandninety-three (1893),

Waterworks entitled "An act to provide for waterworks and lights in
and lights. Qn village^ jn fjie siate operating under special or general

laws of this state," being section twelve hundred and
twenty-five (1225), General Statutes of one thousand,
eight hundred and ninety-four (1894).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

AhmiMdW. SECTION i. That section one (i) of chapter one hun-
dred and ninety-six (196) of the laws of the year one
thousand, eight hundred and ninety-three (1893), being
section twelve hundred, twenty-five (1225) General Stat-
utes of one thousand eight hundred and ru'nety-tfour
(1894), be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

villages . Section i. That all villages now or hereafter organ-